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Meeting with professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli at Institute of Theology 

On February 27, 2023, a meeting was held with the founder of Khazar University, 

the chairman of its Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet 

Isakhanli, in the conference hall of the Azerbaijan Institute of Theology. The 

administration, employees and students of the Institute of Theology, as well as 

administration and employees of Khazar University took part in the event. 

The host of the meeting - head of the Department of Languages and Social Sciences 

of the institute, associate professor Ilkin Alimuradov gave brief information about 

the life and activities of H. Isakhanli. Then the rector of the institute Dr. Agil 

Shirinov, former rector of the institute, graduate of Khazar University, MP Dr. 

Jeyhun Mammadov made speeches and talked about H. Isakhanli's multifaceted 

creative activity as doctor of physical and mathematical sciences, professor, poet, 

writer, publicist, translator, specialist in history of science, culture and education, 

literature and as the author of numerous works on linguistics, history and 

philosophy. 

After demonstrating the short film about the life and creativity of H. Isakhanli, the 

dean of the Theology faculty of the institute, associate professor Elnura Azizova, 

the head of the Department 

of Languages and Literatures of Khazar University, associate professor Dilbar 

Zeynalovaya gave speeches. D. Zeynalova also recited H. Isakhanli's poems "If one 

of us had not been born..." and "I did not understand this world". 

At the meeting, H.Isakhanli made a speech, spoke in detail about his life and 

activities starting from his student years and read his poems. During the students' 

presentation, examples of his poetry were played and questions were answered. 

In the end, the rector of the institute A.Shirinov congratulated H.Isakhanli on his 

75th anniversary and a gift was presented. H.Isakhanli thanked for the organization 

of the meeting and the congratulations. 

 

 

İlahiyyat institutunda professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlı ilə görüş 

2023-cü il fevralın 27-də Azərbaycan İlahiyyat İnstitutunun konfrans zalında Xəzər 

Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, 

akademik Hamlet İsaxanlı ilə görüş keçirildi. Tədbirdə İlahiyyat institutunun 



rəhbərliyi, əməkdaşları və tələbələri, Xəzər Universitetinin rəhbərliyi və 

əməkdaşları iştirak edirdilər. 

Görüşün aparıcısı – institutun Dillər və ictimai fənlər kafedrasının müdiri, dosent 

İlkin Əlimuradov H. İsaxanlının həyat və fəaliyyəti haqqında qısa məlumat verdi. 

Sonra institutun rektoru Dr. Aqil Şirinov, institutun sabiq rektoru, Xəzər 

Universitetinin magistr məzunu, Milli Məclisin deputatı Dr. Ceyhun Məmmədov 

çıxış edərək, fizika-riyaziyyat elmləri doktoru, professor, şair, yazıçı, publisist, 

tərcüməçi, elm, mədəniyyət və təhsil tarixi üzrə mütəxəssis, ədəbiyyat və dilçilik, 

tarix və fəlsəfəyə dair çoxsaylı əsərlərin müəllifi kimi H.İsaxanlının çoxşaxəli 

yaradıcılıq fəaliyyətindən geniş bəhs etdilər. 

H.İsaxanlının həyat və yardıcılıqına aid qısametrajlı filmin nümayişindən sonra 

institutun İlahiyyat fakültəsinin dekanı, dosent Elnurə Əzizova, Xəzər 

Universitetinin Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müdiri, dosent Dilbər 

Zeynalovayanın çıxışları oldu. D.Zeynalova H.İsaxanlının "İkimizdən birimiz dünyaya 

gəlməsəydik..." və "Baş açmadım bu dünyadan" şeirlərini də əzbər söylədi. 

Görüşdə H.İsaxanlı geniş çıxış edərək, tələbəlik illərindən başlayaraq həyat və 

fəaliyyəti barədə ətraflı danışdı və şeirlərini oxudu. Tələbələrin təqdimatında onun 

poeziyasından nümunələr səsləndirildi, suallar cavablandırıldı. 

İnstitutun kitabxanasına H.İsaxanlının kitabları hədiyyə olundu. 

Sonda institutun rektoru A.Şirinov H.İsaxanlını 75 illik yubileyi münasibətilə təbrik 

etdi və hədiyyə təqdim olundu. H.İsaxanlı görüşün təşkilinə və təbrikə görə 

təşəkkürünü bildirdi. 
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